) ARKEL

Constructors

Arkel Constructors, LLC

1048 Florida Street

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802
Phone: (225) 344-1023

Fax: (225) 344-9584

PCO #006

Project: 92-129 - MPERS 2nd FLOOR
7722 OFFICE PARK BLVD
BATON ROUGE, Louisiana 70809

LA Sales Tax - Access Controls

TO: Municipal Police Employees Retirement FROM:
System
7722 Office Park Blvd
Baton Rouge Louisiana, 70809

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 006/0 STATUS:

ACI FACILITY SUPPORT
1048 FLORIDA STREET
BATON ROUGE Louisiana, 70802

Pending - Revised

REFERENCE: SCHEDULE IMPACT:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $3,451.25
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: LA Sales Tax - Access Controls
CHANGE REASON: Client Request
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Per clients request:
1. Access control system for (3ea) suite doors
2. Card readers
3. Motion sensors
4. Electric strikes
5. Proximity cards (25ea)
6. Program system
ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
16-020 LA Sales & Use Tax - Access Controls SUBCONTRACT $3,107.00
Subtotal: $3,107.00
SUB OH&P (10.00% Applies to SUBCONTRACT.): $310.70
GC OH&P (10.00% Applies to LABOR, EQUIPMENT, PURCHASE ORDER, OTHER, MATERIAL, and SUB LABOR.): $0.00
BUILDERS RISK (0.21% Applies to LABOR, EQUIPMENT, PURCHASE ORDER, OTHER, SUBCONTRACT, MATERIAL, and $7.18
SUB LABOR.): ’
GENERAL LIABILITY (0.77% Applies to LABOR, EQUIPMENT, PURCHASE ORDER, OTHER, SUBCONTRACT, MATERIAL,
. $26.37
and SUB LABOR.):
Grand Total: $3,451.25
Sereya Yorn (RITTER MAHER Municipal Police Employees Retirement ACI FACILITY SUPPORT
ARCHITECTS) System
2987 GOVERNMENT STREET, 2ND 7722 Office Park Blvd 1048 FLORIDA STREET
FLOOR
BATON ROUGE Louisiana 70806 Baton Rouge Louisiana 70809 BATON ROUGE Louisiana 70802
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Arkel Constructors, LLC

page 1 of 1

Printed On: 5/6/2022 11:56 AM




